
REPunl.IC OF NAURtl 

Pub/i'Md by A",ho,ify 

No.2l 4th April 1990 Nauru 

G.N.No. 102/1990 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68(3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its 

meeting held on 29th Harch, 1990, pursuant to Article 68, Clause 

(3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of 

MR OBEIRA MENKE, Senior Administrative Officer, Department of 

External Affairs, to act as Secretary for External Affairs, with 

effect from 28th March, 1990 until the return of Mr T.W.Star of 

Nau,ru, whereupon the latter shall resume duties to the said positions. 

DATED this 30th Day of the Month of March, Nineteen Hundred and 

Ninety. 

V.S.MANli 
SECRETARY TO CABINET 
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4th April 1990 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68 3 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY 
FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that at its meeting held on 
29th March, 1990, the Cabinet has pursuant to Article 68, Clause 
(3) of the Constitution, approved the appointment of MR DAVID AGIR, 
Senior Project Officer, Department of Island Development and·Industry, 
to act as Secretary for Island Development and Industry, with effect 
from 28th March, 1990 until the return of Mr L.G.N.Harris, whereupon 
the latter shall resume duties in the said position. 

DATED this 30th Day of the Month of March, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

G.N.No. 104/90 

V.S.MANI 
SECRETARY TO CABINET 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 -1979 

NOTICE OF 

It is notified for general information that the following dismissal 
has been accepted, effective from 2nd March, 1990. 

DEPARTMENT 

NAME 

Samuel Aremwa 

DESIGNATION 

Constable 1st Class 
$8341 - $8941 (Tl!2) 

DATED this 8th day of March, 1990. 

ALF D.ITSlMAERA 
DIRECTOR OF POLICE. 

o 
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4th April 1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 -1979 

SECTION 16(1) 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCA~ION 

CREATION OF .TEMPORARY POSITIONS 

Nauru 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 

16, Subsection (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I 

~ VENKATESWARA SUBRAMANIAN MANI, Chief Secretary and Public Service 

Commissioner of the Republic, DO HEREBY provide with immediate 

effect the following temporary positions in the Public Service:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

--------------------------------------------------------~-~-~---------~ 
Designation of 
new positions 

Youth Affairs Officer 

Typist/Clerical Officer 

Number of 
posit:i,ons 

1 

1 

Salary 
scale 

AP.7 

C.2/3 

-------------~--~~----------------------------------------------------

4D DATED this 28th day of the Month of March, Ninteen Hundred and 

Ninety. 

V.S.MANI 
CHIEF SECRETARY/ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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4th April 1990 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

Nauru 
• 

The following appointments with effect =rom 26th March, 1990, 

are hereby notified. 

NAME 

OBEIRA MENKE 

ROSS CAIN 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

POSITIONS 

Snr. Administrative 
Officer 

Administrative Officer 

Dated this 2nd day of April, 1990. 

V.S.MANI 

SALARY 

$14581-15709 
(S 1) per annum 

$12709-14149 
(AP6(7) per'annum 

Q 

Public Service Commissioner 

G.N.No. 107/90 

, REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The provisional promotion of the following officers, with effect from 
28th March, 1990, are hereby notified: 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME 

ALPHONSO JEREMIAH 

JOSEPH DETENAMO 

FROM 

Mechanical Inspector 
$9997-10,213 p.a 
(T 6) 

Garage Foreman 
$9757-9901 p.a 
(T5 ) 

TO 

Mech. Supervisor 
$10,345-11,053 p.a 

(T 7/8) 

Mech. Inspector 
$9997-10,213 p.a 
(T6) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotions as 
provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. Appeals 
should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 25 (2) of 
the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the ground{s) of 
Appeal with the Public Service Commissioner within seven (7) days after 
the of this Gazette. 

Dated this 2nd Day of April, 1990. 

V.S.MANI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.21 4th April 1990 Nauru 
''1 L' 
G.N.No. 108/90 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the 

late Eidobobwea MOSES of Baitsi District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidobobwea 

MOSES had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 

Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 

of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: NO: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anibare 8 c.l Aterebok 3/83 
.nibare 84 c.l Atogiagia .. 
'. nibare 85 c.l Atogiagia .. 

Anibare 356 p.l Ketawiyi 17/88 
Anibare 92 c.l Aribaeong 15/61 
Anibare 101 c.1 Aribaeong .. 
Anibare 102 c.l Aribaeong .. 
Anibare 153 p.l Atebae 17/57 
Anibare 211 p.l Anuer 40/61 
Baiti 59 p.l Merewit 9/57 
Baiti 60 p.l Uareo 13/57 
Baiti 129 , c.1 Yatabang 5/59 
Buada 160 p.1 Bwitiati 50/55 
Buada 303 c.l Areben 36/64 
Denig 50 c.l Denigomodu 37/58 
Denig 60 c.1 Eatetakuane 44/63 
Denig 93 c.l Eatoango 33/70 
Denig 94 c.1 Eatoango Q 

Denige 239 p.l Iderige 42/70 
Denig 255 p.1 37/67 

'tiaboe 113 c.1 Mueoen 26/60 
aitif 30 p.l Ibori 26/36 

Saiti 80 p.1 Atowedudu 48/57 
Baiti 98 c.l Marage 44/58 
Baiti 107 c.1 Idongowa .. 
Baiti 108 c.l Iatdeang 3/61 
E\-<' : 44 p.1 Bituni 26/36 
e- 105 c.1 Atubwire 13/59 
Ba,', i 84 p.l Ankurokuro 21/59 
Bai- i 134 c.l Aturabu/Oquabab 44/58 
Bait.i 145 c.l Mwaruru .. 
Baiti 139 c.1 Beiti 32/58 
Baiti' 179 p.l Anue 27/67 
Baiti· 192 p.l ANue 30/67 

SHARE: 

1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/2 (LTO) 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/10 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/12 {LTOl 
1/6 (LTO) 
1/6 (LTO) 
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No.21 4th April 1990 Natiru " 

G.N.No.109/90 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late Eidobobwea MOSES are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 

Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Uaboe 
Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Ewa 
Ewa 

PORT 
NO: 

8 

84 
85 

356 
92 

101 
102 
153 
211 

59 
60 

129 

160 
303 

50 
60 
93 
94 

239 
255 
113 

30 

80 
98 

107 
108 

44 
105 

NAME OF LAND: 

Aterebok 

Atogiagia 
Atogiagia 
Ketawiyi 
Aribaeong 
Aribaeong 
Aribaeong 
Atebae 
Anuer 
Merewit 
Uareo 
Yatabang 

Bwitiati 
Areben 
Denigomodu 
Eatetakuane 
Eatoango 
Eatoango 
Iderige 

Mueoen 
Ibori 

Atowedudu 
Marage 
Idongowa 
Iatdeang 
Bituni 
Atubwire 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Itunia A.Hiram 
Derok Gioura 
Einganga alIson 
Lilia Moses 
Andelstina M.Hiram 
Manue11a C.E.Apin 
Shrue D. Itsimaera 
As for portion No.8 

-do-
-do-

Einganga Ollson 
As for potion No.92 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Itunia A.Hiram 
Derok Gioura 
Einganga Ollson 
Lilia Moses 
Andelstina M.Hiram 
Manuella C.E.Apin 
Shrue D.Itsimaera 
Einganga 011son 
As for portion No. 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Itunia A.Hiram 
Derok Gioura 
Einganga alIson 
Lilia Moses 
Andelstina M.Hiram 
Manuel1a C.E.Apin 
Shrue D.Itsimaera 
As for portion No. 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

SHARE: 

1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 

c.l Anibare 

1/2 
c.1 Anibare 

1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1/14 
1114 
1/14 
1/14 
1/2 

160 p.l Buada 

1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 

30 p.l Baiti 
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"No. -:41 4th A ril 1990 Nauru 

G. N .No .'109/90 (cont' d) 

DISTRICT 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 

• NOTE: 

PORT 
NO 

84 

134 

145 
139 
179 
192 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES 

Ankurokuro Itunia A.Hiram 
Derok Gioura 
Einganga 011son 
Lilia Moses 
Ande1stina M.Hiram 
Manue11a C.E.Apin 
Shrue D.ltsimaera 

Aturabu/Oquabab Einganga 011son 

Mwaruru 
Beiti 
Anue 
Anue 

As for portion No. 134 
Einganga Ollson 
Einganga 011son 
As for portion No 179. 

SHARE 

1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 

1/4 

c.1 Baiti 
1/12 
1/6 

p.1 Baiti 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
pUblication of this Government Gazette. 

Maein Deireragea, 
SECRETARY. 
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4th April 1990 Nauru ... 
l!-: .. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the 
late Piwi MOSES of Baitsi District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Piwi MOSES had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: NO: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anibare 21 c.1 Areteng 16/76 1/84 

Anibare 23 c.1 Merubo " 1/84 

Anibare 27 c.l Merubo " 1/84 

Anibare 343 c.l Arateng " 1/84° 

Ewa 148 c.l Bogetirir .. 1/84 

Anibare 199 p.l Ibogetiw " 1/140 

Anibare 216 p.l Irotsin 27/83 1/112 

Anibare 218 p.l Atekapara " 1/112 

Baiti 119 c.l Agoro 16/76 1/28 

Baiti 148 c.l Mwiruru " 1/28 

Baiti 195 p.l Anakawiduwa " 1/28 

Baiti 196 p.l Anoror .. 1/28 

Baiti 205 p.l Eatetedij .. 1/28() 

Ewa 4 c.l Anora 52/79 1/28 

Ewa 57 p.l Abaraiami 16/76 1/28 

Ewa 166 c.l Anna " 1/168 

Uaboe 56 p.l Yadiyuw • 3/196 
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4th April 1990 Nauru 

G.N. No. 111,190 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late Piwi MOSES are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

21 

NAME OF~LAND: 

Areteng 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Itunia A.Hiram 
Shrue D.ltsimaera 
Lilia Moses 
Ande1stina M.Hiram 
Manue11a C.E.Apin 

As for portion No.21 

'SHARE: 

1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 

c.l. Anibare 

•
" Anibare 

Anibare 
Ewa 

23 
27 

343 
148 
199 

Merubo 
Merubo 
Arateng 
Bogetirir 
Ibogetiw 

-do-
-do-
-do-

• 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 
,~ iti 

"1. 

a 
.t:. Ii 

216 

218 

119 

148 

195 
196 
205 

4 
57 

166 

56 

Irotsin 

Atekapara 

Agoro 

Mwiruru 

Anakawiduwa 
Anoror 
Eatetedij 
Anora 
Abaraiami 
Anna 

Yadiyuw 

Itunia A.Hiram 
Shrue D.ltsimaera 
Lilia Moses 
Ande1stina M.Hiram 
Manue11a C.E.Apin 

Itunia A.Hiram 
Shrue D.ltsimaera 
Lilia Moses 
Andelstina M.Hiram 
Manuella C.E.Apin 

As for portion No.216 

Itunia A.Hiram 
Shrue D.ltsimaera 
Lilia Moses 
Ande1stina M.Hiram 
Manuel1a C.E.Apin 

As for portion No.l19 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Itunia A.Hiram 
Shrue D.ltsimaera 
Lilia Moses 
Ande1stina M.Hiram 
Manuella C.E.Apin 

Itunia A.Hiram 
Shrue D.Itsimaera 
Lilia Moses 
Andelstina M.Hiram 
Manuella C.E.Apin 

1/700 
1/700 
1/700 
1/700 
1/700 

1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 
1/560 

p.l.Anibare 

1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 

11/140 

c.l. Baiti 

1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 

3/980 
3/980 
3/980 
3/980 
3/980 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of 
this Government Notice. 

Maein Deireragea 
SECRETARY 




