

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No.21

٠.

4th April 1990

Nauru

(1)

G.N.No. 102/1990

Constant Wight in a solution w

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ARTICLE 68(3) APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 29th March, 1990, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of <u>MR OBEIRA MENKE</u>, Senior Administrative Officer, Department of External Affairs, to act as Secretary for External Affairs, with effect from 28th March, 1990 until the return of Mr T.W.Star of Nauru, whereupon the latter shall resume duties to the said positions.

DATED this 30th Day of the Month of March, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

V.S.MANI SECRETARY TO CABINET

4th April 1990

-2-

Nauru

G.N.No. 103/90

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ARTICLE 68(3)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that at its meeting held on 29th March, 1990, the Cabinet has pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution, approved the appointment of <u>MR DAVID AGIR</u>, Senior Project Officer, Department of Island Development and Industry, to act as Secretary for Island Development and Industry, with effect from 28th March, 1990 until the return of Mr L.G.N.Harris, whereupon the latter shall resume duties in the said position.

DATED this 30th Day of the Month of March, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

V.S.MANI SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No. 104/90

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 -1979

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

It is notified for general information that the following dismissal has been accepted; effective from 2nd March, 1990.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

NAME

Samuel Aremwa

DESIGNATION

Constable 1st Class \$8341 - \$8941 (T1/2)

DATED this 8th day of March, 1990.

ALF D.ITSIMAERA DIRECTOR OF POLICE. -3-

Nauru

G.N.No.105/90

No. 21

• *

1

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 -1979

SECTION 16 (1)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

CREATION OF TEMPORARY POSITIONS

<u>PURSUANT TO</u> the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 16, Subsection (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I <u>VENKATESWARA SUBRAMANIAN MANI</u>, Chief Secretary and Public Service Commissioner of the Republic, <u>DO HEREBY</u> provide with immediate effect the following temporary positions in the Public Service:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

Designation of new positions	Number of positions	Salary scale
Youth Affairs Officer	1	AP. 7
Typist/Clerical Officer	1	C.2/3

DATED this 28th day of the Month of March, Ninteen Hundred and Ninety.

V.S.MANI CHIEF SECRETARY/ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

No.21

4th April 1990

Nauru

G.N.No. 106/90

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

The following appointments with effect from 26th March, 1990, are hereby notified.

	DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS	
NAME	POSITIONS	SALARY
OBEIRA MENKE	Snr. Administrative Officer	\$14581-15709 (S 1) per annum
ROSS CAIN	Administrative Officer	\$12709-14149 (AP6/7) per:annum

Dated this 2nd day of April, 1990.

V.S.MANI Public Service Commissioner

G.N.No. 107/90

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 NOTICE OF PROMOTION

The provisional promotion of the following officers, with effect from 28th March, 1990, are hereby notified:

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

NAME	FROM	
ALPHONSO JEREMIAH	Mechanical Inspector \$9997-10,213 p.a (T 6)	Mech. Supervisor \$10,345-11,053 p.a (T 7/8)
JOSEPH DETENAMO	Garage Foreman \$9757-9901 p.a (T5)	Mech. Inspector \$9997-10,213 p.a (T6)

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotions as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. Appeals should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 25 (2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the ground(s) of Appeal with the Public Service Commissioner within seven (7) days after the of this Gazette.

Dated this 2nd Day of April, 1990.

V.S.MANI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

*		
No.21	4th April 1990	Nauru

-5-

G.N.No. 108/90

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidobobwea MOSES of Baitsi District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidobobwea MOSES had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF NO:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
Anibare	8	c.l	Aterebok	3/83	1/15
nibare	84	c.l	Atogiagia	11	1/15
Anibare	85	c.l	Atogiagia	1	1/15
Anibare	356	p.1	Ketawiyi	17/88	1/15
Anibare	92	c.l	Aribaeong	15/61	1/2 (LTO)
Anibare	101	c.l	Aribaeong	n	1/2 (LTO)
Anibare	102	c.l	Aribaeong	94 F	1/2 (LTO)
Anibare	153	p.1	Atebae	17/57	1/2 (LTO)
Anibare	211	p.1	Anuer	40/61	1/2 (LTO)
Baití	59	p.1	Merewit	9/57	1/2 (LTO)
Baiti	60	p.1	Uareo	13/57	1/2 (LTO)
Baiti	129	c.1	Yatabang	5/59	1/2
Buada	160	p.1	Bwitiati	50/55	1/2 (LTO)
Buada	303	c.l	Areben	36/64	1/2 (LTO)
Denig	50	c.l 、	Denigomodu	37/58	1/2 (LTO)
Denig	60	c.l	Eatetakuane	44/63	1/2 (LTO)
Denig	93	c.1	Eatoango	33/70	1/2 (LTO)
Denig	94	c.l	Eatoango	म्बू स्व	1/2 (LTO)
Denig€	239	p.l	Iderige	42/70	1/2 (LTO)
Denig	255	p.1	-	37/67	1/2 (LTO)
laboe	113	c.1	Muecen	26/60	1/2 (LTO)
aiti(30	p.1	Ibori	26/36	1/5
Baiti	B O	p.1	Atowedudu	48/57	1/5
Baiti	98	c.l	Marage	44/58	1/5
Baiti	107	c.l	Idongowa	"	1/5
Baiti	108	c.l	Iatdeang	3/61	1/5
Ew :	44	p.l	Bituni	26/36	1/5
£ [.]	105	c.1	Atubwire	13/59	1/5
Bai i	84	p.1	Ankurokuro	21/59	1/10
Bai i	134	c.1	Aturabu/Oquabab	44/58	1/4 (LTO)
Baiti	145	c.l	Mwaruru	17	1/4 (LTO)
Baiti	139	c.1	Beiti	32/58	1/12 (LTO)
Baiti'	179	p.l	Anue	27/67	1/6 (LTO)
Baiti*	192	p.1	ANue	30/67	1/6 (LTO)

-	6	-

No.21

4th April 1990

G.N.No.109/90

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eidobobwea MOSES are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:	
Anibare	8	Aterebok	Itunia A.Hiram Derok Gioura Einganga Ollson Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin Shrue D. Itsimaera	1/105 1/105 1/105 1/105 1/105 1/105 1/105	9
Anibare Anibare Anibare Anibare Anibare	84 85 356 92 101	Atogiagia Atogiagia Ketawiyi Aribaeong Aribaeong	As for portion No.8 c -do- -do- Einganga Ollson As for potion No.92 c	1/2	
Anibare Anibare Anibare Baiti Baiti	102 153 211 59 60	Aribaeong Atebae Anuer Merewit Uareo	-do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do-		
Baiti	129	Yatabang	Itunia A.Hiram Derok Gioura Einganga Ollson Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin Shrue D.Itsimaera	1/14 1/14 1/14 1/14 1/14 1/14 1/14	
Buada Buada Denig Denig Denig Denig Denig Denig	160 303 50 60 93 94 239 255	Bwitiati Areben Denigomodu Eatetakuane Eatoango Eatoango Iderige	Einganga Ollson As for portion No. 16 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do	1/2	9
Uaboe Baiti	113 30	Mueoen Ibori	-do- Itunia A.Hiram Derok Gioura Einganga Ollson Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin Shrue D.Itsimaera	1/35 1/35 1/35 1/35 1/35 1/35 1/35	
Baití Baiti Baiti Baiti Ewa Ewa	80 98 107 108 44 105	Atowedudu Marage Idongowa Iatdeang Bituni Atubwire	As for portion No. 30 -do- -do- -do- -do- -do- -do-) p.l Baiti	

No.-21

4th April 1990

Nauru

ſ

G.N.No.109/90 (cont'd)

DISTRICT	PORT NO	NAME OF LAND	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Baiti	84	Ankurokuro	Itunia A.Hiram Derok Gioura Einganga Ollson Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin Shrue D.Itsimaera	1/70 1/70 1/70 1/70 1/70 1/70 1/70
Baiti	134	Aturabu/Oquabab	Einganga Ollson	1/4
Baiti Baiti Baiti Baiti	145 139 179 192	Mwaruru Beiti Anue Anue	As for portion No. 134 Einganga Ollson Einganga Ollson As for portion No 179.	1/12 1/6

NOTE:

-

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette.

> Maein Deireragea, <u>SECRETARY</u>.

-7-

o. 21	4th April 1990	Nauru

-8-

G.N.No. 110/90

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Piwi MOSES of Baitsi District.

ESTATE 1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late

Piwi MOSES had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF NO:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE:
Anibare	21	c.1	Areteng	16/76	1/84
Anibare	23	c.1	Merubo		1/84
Anibare	27	c.1	Merubo	v	1/84
Anibare	343	c.1	Arateng	n	1/84
Ewa	148	c.1	Bogetirir	14	1/84
Anibare	199	p.l	Ibogetiw	n	1/140
Anibare	216	p.1	Irotsin	27/83	1/112
Anibare	218	p.l	Atekapara	W	1/112
Baiti	119	c.1	Agoro	16/76	1/28
Baiti	148	c.1	Mwiruru	n	1/28
Baiti	195	p.1	Anakawiduwa	"	1/28
Baiti	196	p.l	Anoror	n	1/28
Baiti	205	p.1	Eatetedij	u	1/28 🔁
Ewa	4	c.l	Anora	52/79	1/28
Ewa	57	p.1	Abaraiami	16/76	1/28
Ewa	166	c.1	Anna	u	1/168
Uaboe	56	p.l	Yadiyuw	**	3/196

No

-<u>-</u>_No-_21

4th April 1990

G.N.No.111/90

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Piwi MOSES are:-

-9-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	'SHARE:
Anibare	21	Areteng	Itunia A.Hiram Shrue D.Itsimaera Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin	1/420 1/420 1/420 1/420 1/420
Anibare Anibare Anibare Ewa Anibare	23 27 343 148 199	Merubo Merubo Arateng Bogetirir Ibogetiw	As for portion No.21 c. -do- -do- -do- Itunia A.Hiram Shrue D.Itsimaera Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin	1. Anibare 1/700 1/700 1/700 1/700 1/700
Anibare	216	Irotsin	Itunia A.Hiram Shrue D.Itsimaera Lilía Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin	1/560 1/560 1/560 1/560 1/560
Anibare	218	Atekapara	As for portion No.216 p	.1.Anibare
Baiti -	119	Agoro	Itunia A.Hiram Shrue D.Itsimaera Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin	1/140 1/140 1/140 1/140 1/140
Baiti	148	Mwiruru	As for portion No.119 c	.l. Baiti
Baiti Baiti \iti n a E a	195 196 205 4 57 166	Anakawiduwa Anoror Eatetedij Anora Abaraiami Anna	-do- -do- -do- -do- Ttunia A.Hiram Shrue D.Itsimaera Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin	1/840 1/840 1/840 1/840 1/840 1/840
Ua' >e	56	Yadiyuw	Itunia A.Hiram Shrue D.Itsimaera Lilia Moses Andelstina M.Hiram Manuella C.E.Apin	3/980 3/980 3/980 3/980 3/980 3/980

<u>NOTE:</u> Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Notice.

Maein Deireragea SECRETARY

₹- *7*

3

•

. **.**